

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January, 2020

Contact: Dan Facchini, CFRE, Senior Development Officer 773.360.4474 <u>dfacchini@keystonealliance.org</u>

Illinois Bone & Joint Institute selects Glenkirk as its partner charity for 2020

Northbrook, IL – The charitable foundation of Illinois Bone & Joint Institute, IBJI CARES (Compassionate Allied Rehab Enabling Society) Foundation, has selected Northbrook-based Glenkirk as its 2020 partner charity.

Through a competitive application process, IBJI CARES Foundation annually chooses a local nonprofit organization with which to partner. "Glenkirk illustrated the great need for primary and specialty medical care, as well as behavioral health services, for those with developmental disabilities," said Tara Banick, Chairperson of the IBJI CARES Foundation.

"We were very impressed by Glenkirk's clinical services program, which strongly aligns with the mission and priorities of the IBJI CARES Foundation. In addition to being actively involved with hands-on volunteerism, we hope to raise between \$70,000 and \$100,000 during 2020 to support their health and wellness initiatives."

"We are beyond grateful to be partnering with IBJI CARES Foundation," said Greg Petersen, CEO of Glenkirk. "We provide individuals with developmental disabilities with more than 4,500 medical appointments and more than 11,000 hours of behavioral health services annually, so this generous support from the IBJI CARES Foundation will make a significant and immediate impact."

About Glenkirk:

Founded in 1954, Glenkirk provides quality, lifetime supports and services that empower individuals with intellectual disabilities to participate fully in all areas of community life. Glenkirk offers a variety of residential, day and employment programs, as well as respite, medical and behavioral services. It serves more than 500 individuals annually through a network of programs and services offered at over 50 locations in Northern Illinois.

About Illinois Bone & Joint Institute:

Founded in 1990, Illinois Bone & Joint Institute is one of the largest independent physicianowned orthopedic practices in the United States, with over 90 certified and trained physicians and surgeons and more than 20 locations in the greater Chicago area.

The mission of IBJI CARES Foundation is to empower Illinois Bone & Joint employees and patients to promote the benefits of wellness, healthy movement and positive lifestyles with neighbors near and far through fundraising, education, community outreach and service opportunities.